Modified duration as at 31 March 2014: 4.4 (31 December 2013: 4.4)

4.6

4.5
1.8

Modified

duration of

portfolio

4.1

7.0

3.7

Modified duration

2013 4.4

2012 4.5

2011 4.2

Appendix

Group Non-life reinsurance Life and health reinsurance Investments Outlook 2014 Appendix

Market sensitivity of inflation hedges

VI

 Average hedged inflation level of 2.03% (EUR) and 2.46% (USD) p.a.

• P&L effect YTD EUR -1.2 m. (thereof -3.7 m. EUR; +2.5 m. EUR of USD)

• OCI effect YTD EUR +0.5 m. (thereof -1.7 m. EUR;  +2.2 m. EUR of USD)

 Instruments held as inflation hedges (31 March 2014) with volume of EUR 3,315 m.

• EUR 2,767 m. equivalent swap volume with average duration of 1.1 years

• EUR  547 m. volume of inflation linker with average duration of 5.1 years

 Sensitivity to inflation risk:

Roll down of discount effects on a rather stable curve of expectations

* CPI - Consumer Price Index (US inflation index)

HICP - Harmonised Indices of Consumer Prices (EU inflation index; actually traded is the sub-index HICP ex tobacco)

in m. EUR

Inflation Swaps:

Change in market value

through P/L

Inflation Linked Bonds:

Change in market value

through OCI

Total economic

inflation effect

before taxes

Inflation expectation*: +100 BP +31 +30 +61

Inflation expectation*: -100 BP -31 -29 -60

Inflation expectation*: +400 BP +128 +128 +256

Appendix

Group Non-life reinsurance Life and health reinsurance Investments Outlook 2014 Appendix

Disclaimer

This presentation does not address the investment objectives or financial situation of any particular person or

legal entity. Investors should seek independent professional advice and perform their own analysis regarding

the appropriateness of investing in any of our securities.

While Hannover Re has endeavoured to include in this presentation information it believes to be reliable,

complete and up-to-date, the company does not make any representation or warranty, express or implied, as